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¥ ] CHAPTER XLIX.

An Aect to authorize the city of Winona to issue its
bonds to aid in the construction of the La Crosss,
Trempeleaw and Prescott Railroad from a point on
the Milwaukee and St. Paul Railway, in the Siate of
Wisconain to a point on the Mississippi River opposils
the said city of Winona, and in the construction of &
railroad bridge across the Mississippi River at the
said city of Winona.

Brcrrow 1.—City may Izsue bonds—amount—how payable—honds, how sigoed—when
payabla.
2.—Council to levy tax to meot principal and Interest
3.—When act to take effect.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the Stats of Minnesota:

Secrron 1. The city of Winona may, by a vote of a
majority of the members of the city council, at any
time within two years from and after the lst day of
April, A, D, 1867, issue its bonds, with interest coupons
attached, to an amount not exceeding one hundred
thousand dollars, hearing interest at the rate of six
per cent. per annum, payable at any time not exceed-
ing twenty years from the date thereof, in the city of
New York, and pledge the faith of the city for the pay-
ment of the interest thereon at the time or times in
said bonds or coupons named, and for the payment of
the principal at the muturity of said bonds. The said
bonds, or the proceeds thereof, or of any portion of the
same which may be issued, shall be used in aiding in
the construction of the La Crosse, Trempelean and Pres-
cott Railroad from some point on the Milwaukee and
St. Paul Railway, in the state of Wisconsin, to a2 point
on the Mississippi river opposite the said city of Wi-
nona, and in the construction of a railroad bridge across
the Mississippi river at the city of Winona. Baid
bonds and coupouns shall be signed by the mayor and
recorder of said city, and shall show upon their face the
object for which they shall have been issued, and the
particular place in the said city of New York at which
the same are payable,

Szo. 2. Upon the issue of the bonds provided for
by this act, or any portion of said bonds, the said city
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council shall annually, until the maturity and payment
of said bonds, levy a tax upon the taxable property of
said city, sufficient for the payment of the interest ac-
cruing upon said bonds as it matures, and shall annu-
ally levy upon said taxable property, and caunse to be
set apart as & sinking fund, such sums, as with the
accrued interest thereon, shall amount to an equal
proporiion of the whole amount of bondsissued, which
shall be applied to the punctual payment of the prin-
cipal of said bonds at maturity. Said taxes shall be
levied and collected in the same manner that other
city taxes are levied and collected: Provided, That
the sums of money raised by virtue of the authority
conferred by this act shall constitute an inviolable
fund for the purpose for which they were raised, and
shall never be used for or diverted to auy other use or
purpose whatever.

8kc. 8. This act shall take effect and be in force
from and after its passage.

Approved March 4, 1867.

CHAPTER L.

An Act to authorize the city of Hastings to <ssue bonds
2o aid in the consiruciion of the Haastings, Minnesota
River and Red River of the Norikh Railroad.

Baonox 1.—City may issus Donds.
8. —Denominstion of bonds—rate of Interest, ste.

8.={City Council may make sagresment with Ballroad Company In relation to
terma, eto,

&w=-Provides for payment of principal and fntevest.
$.~When act to take effect.

Beiflenacted by the Legislature of theState of Minnesoia:
Snom;ogn 1. That the.city' of Hastings, county of
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